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Questionnaire



Shri Shiv-Shahu Mahavidyalaya, Sarud

STUDENT SATISFACTION SURVEY (SSS) 2021 -22

* Indicates required question

1. A.Name of the Student fa=rraf= 919 *

2. B. Email address ‘5‘ Ad 31 8I
3. C. Enter your Mobile Number ﬁlms‘aw

4. D.Class @if *

Mark only one oval.

~ )BAI
~ )BAI
~ ) BAII
~ MAI
) MAL

) B.Com.l

) B.Com.lI

) B.Com.lll

) M..Com.I
M.Com.lI

) B.Sc.l

) B.Secll
B.Sc.lll



5. E.Roll No. gkl H&%

Shri Shiv-Shahu Mahavidyalaya, Sarud

STUDENT SATISFACTION SURVEY (SSS) 2021 -22

6. 1.How much syllabus was covered in the class? T fabdl Sparg Eﬂfgﬂ?ﬂ? "

Mark only one oval.

() 4-85t0100%
( )3-70t084%
( )2-55t069%
() 1-301to 54%
) 0-Below 30%

7. 2.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? e/ SremuEat fbdl *
ERNIGRINCEGIGK

Mark only one oval.

() 4 -Thoroughly (JuigT)

() 3~ Satisfactorily (GHIYHH RSN )

)2~ Poorly ( YD RDYU]

"~ )1~ Indifferently ( 3GRIHU)

() 0- Won't teach at all ( 3ifSreTd fRIpdd 181d)



8. 3.How effectively were the teachers able to communicate? g el FivTedn

UHR HdIg IIeY Ahal?

Mark only one oval.

() 4 - Always effective (g4l UGN

() 3- Sometimes effective (@ dHei YUrdT)
() 2 - Just satisfactorily (Pdd GHTYTHRD)
() 1- Generally ineffective (HT&RUTY)

() 0- Very poor communication (94 Sl GdIq)

9. 4.The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as Rrefian
LY HRUGTAT DI SIH dUH bt SIS Kbl

Mark only one oval.

() 4- Excellent (3@¥)
() 3 - Very good (U di7Iel)
() 2- Good (A77Te)

)1 - Fair (@)

() 0- Poor (F@®)

10. 5.Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers. QI&IW

Mark only one oval.

() 4 - Always fair (gH! FH9&rdn)

() 3= Usually fair (G891 f-19&idn)

() 2 - Sometimes unfair (@& B JATDRD)
()1 - Usually unfair (Y591 3FIAHRD)

() 0- Unfair (3-IAHRSD)



11.

12

13.

6.Was your performance in assignments discussed with you by the teachers?

SIgHendd gHaA dHRISgd RigfbT qHTeRIsR 9di el 612

Mark only one oval.

() 4 - Every time (Y dabl)
() 3-Usually (g

(__) 2 - Sometimes (P4l ®H)
()1~ Rarely (®f¥q)

() 0— Never (Pl -6l

7.The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in
cognitive, social and emotional growth. 3Tdedl Hglideadiasdia a9+ 9
YS! ufshar gHEAT b a-idydd, gHISie d HIdiHS [ABrRdT uive
3Tg.

Mark only one oval.

(") 4~ Significantly (Agwayui i)
) 3~ Very well (U di7Tcih)

) 2 - Moderately (HTthd YHIUII)
~ )1 - Marginally (fd=aIe yHTUN)
() 0~ Not at all (3ffoTaId 1g1)

8.Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes
and programme outcomes. Rrerd ﬁﬁqﬁmﬂaﬁm fqematan sufed e ’
R1&0hH Bidrd 9 SrarashH Kicrd Aifaydl Aifgdl Gdid.

Mark only one oval.

() 4 - Every time (Y& dad1)

() 3= Usually (dgd)
() 2- Sometimes (d4idHl)
()1 - Rarely (®fd)

() 0~ Never (P44 7Igl)

*

*

*



14. 9.The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications. .

fR1&1db ITeR0l 3101 SHUARTER Jdbh Ul TF HRdId.

Mark only one oval.

() 4 - Every time (Ui dab1)
(_ ) 3= Usually (Fgd)

(_) 2 - Sometimes (Pt i)
() 1- Rarely (@fdd)

() 0 - Never (P9 -Tg)

15. 10.The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right *

level of challenges. fR1&i& qHd i sfiddrd 1 gy grddiar Siiegl
Y& HIUI Jrerdl WTied HdId.

Mark only one oval.

() 4~ Fully (quigo)

() 3 - Reasonably (@®¥7Idqqul)
() 2 - Partially (3{21cF:)

()1 - Slightly (fdfra)

() 0- Unable to (319%Y)

16. 11.Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome  *

them. f1&& qr=aTdId HHSIAUUN STUArd MO d GR HRUGId SHTUel Had
SV H&H 3Ted.

Mark only one oval.

() 4 - Every time (Ud® dad)

() 3= Usually (g4
() 2 - Sometimes (¢ BHi)
()1~ Rarely (&fgd)

() 0~ Never (@49 1g))



17Z.

18.

19.

*

12.The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review
and continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

TeIdeIad faermaiAr e 9 Sieqg Uishar qurult fdhdl YeaHTa SHRugrd!
3{TeTal Yvardl 9 Jiadyul Turadr YR et <.

Mark only one oval.

() 4 - Strongly agree (gpfqﬁ[ dgHd)

_ ) 3- Agree (¥gHqd)

() 2 - Neutral ((c®)

()1~ Disagree (319gH0)

() 0 - Strongly disagree (JUIUUI 3fEgHd)

13. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. g *

YU RIS H T SUHHTA IR 3ar HIAihHIHE TgHRT gIvaRT Uldified
P

Mark only one oval.

() 4 - Strongly agree (qpftn?[ qeHd)
() 3 - Agree (9gHd)

() 2~ Neutral ((c®)

()1 - Disagree (39gHd)

() 0 - Strongly disagree (JUIUUI 3/EgHd)

14.What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector,

Multimedia, etc. while teaching. fR1&i® fRIbdd SRIAHT Uadis! Uiy,
AecHifear . smadict areH fadi cad arardrd.

Mark only one oval.

() 4 - Above 90%

( )3-70-89%
( )2-50-69%
C )1-30-49%

() 0-Below29%



20. 15. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very ”
good. JHAT Helfdeeam i sreAI-ri-fRu&or ufdhat Uhur uEs 9y diveil

Mark only one oval.

() 4 -Strongly agree (JUIUUl GgHd)
() 3 - Agree (g4q)
~ ) 2 - Neutral (dc®)

) 1- Disagree (3[9gHd)
() 0~ Strongly disagree (JUIYUI 3[HgHd)

21. 16.How helpful is the college administrative staff to issues you face? b

HelfaeaaEdid YRS g Jdd YR A9l G591 [ddl sisquil Jisfquarg
Had IRAIA?

Mark only one oval.

() 4. Extremely helpful (3{cdd 3ugdd)

() 3.Helpful (3ugd)

(") 2.Moderately helpful (1% JHIUIIA)
() 1.Slightly helpful (@fdd 3ugd)

() 0.Not at all helpful (3{fSi€ld Iugad Tel)

S

22. 17.Are there sufficient sanitary facilities in the college. Helfderaame] .

W AreH! QRN A1 3118 HI?

Mark only one oval.

() 4Nes (819)

(") 3.Yes but not satisfay (814 JUT GHIUHRS o))
() 2.Maybe (Palfdd)

(") 1.Don't know (Hifed -ITg1)

) 0.No (g



23. 18.Are there separate rest room for boy and girls? Helideea™e] faemif 9 "
fqenfi-iard! wad f[Asmmg e @17

Mark only one oval.

() 3.Yes(819)

() 2.Maybe (PalHd)

() 1.Don't know (HIfgd -ITg)
() 0.No (gl

24. 19.Are you satisfied with library facility Hglfdeaarsdia durearr gfayreadd  *
ST FHTYTHT TGTd DI?

Mark only one oval.

(__) 4.Excellent (S@¥)

(_ ) 3.Very good (4 ®)
() 2.Good (di7Tcl)

() 1.Moderate (AT d/HHH)
() 0.Poor (WI€/ d152)

25. 20.Overall,how satisfied are you with this college? Helfdeerrdaiad Uhx .
S{TUUT FHTTHT ST HI1?

Mark only one oval.

() 4.Very satisfied (G0 GHIYF)
) 3.Satisfied (ST

) 2.Neutral (dc®)
__) 1.Not - satisfied (SrGHTET)
() 0.Very dissatisfied (gU 3&HTE)



26. 21.Give threes suggestions to improve the overall teaching - learning experience

in your institution. /€59 @ 31U UichdT URUARIST Y™l oI T <.

This content is neither created nor endorsed by Google.
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Result/
Analysis



Shri Shiv-Shahu Mahavidyalaya, Sarud

381 responses

Publish analytics




A. Name of the Student fa=maf= 1@

381 responses

PRATHAMESH BABASAHEB PATIL

Ashwini Namdev Chougule

Sushant Sharad Gharale

Jadhav pratiksha vijay

Shivani Arun Patil

Priyanka pandurang powar

Lagare Tejaswini Dilip

Amol Arun kumbhar

Bhosale Shabdali Ganpati

Lad Prashali Vishnu

Patil Pooja Ramdas

Patil Prajal Pratap

Vaishnavi Balaso nangare

Kumbhar Pallavi Rajendra

Vishalchandar Rangrao Patil

Prajakta pralhad patil

Sushant rajaram Patil

Wadekar Parth Sunil

Sourabh kadam

Aditya Dattatray Kamble

Patil Rutuja Balaso



B. Email address é-ﬁ?’l 31g st

178 responses

Chougulea054@gmail
rutujapatil56531@gmail.com
Pp5346084@gmail.Com
Shivanipatil2350sp1882906@gmail.com
kumbharamol317@gmail.com
sakateamruta922@gmail.com
poojapatil19@gmail. Com
pranjalpatil@gmail.com
vaishnavinangare55@gmail.com
pallavikumbhar4542@gmail.com
Vishalchandarpatil@1124gemil.com
prajaktapatil1066 @gmail.com
SushantPatil@gimel.com
sushantgharale@gmail.com
saurabh2562003@gmail.com
adikamble2029@gmail.com

sj 5204437
Yadavshubhangi115@gamil.com
jairamgounder077@gmail.com
abhishekkokateO6@gmail.com

amolpowar200@gmail.com




C. Enter your Mobile Number Hidlsd A&%

247 responses

9767002898

7721967268

7249357053

9284162144

8975095530

9623084188

9527507573

9322574303

7517544987

9923803977

9371239970

9307507961

7756943013

9130731824

9604557359

9322399201

9322361636

7058119500

7666813403

8411964542

8432430938



8767382123

7775985381

9763239198

7448117680

7322063076

9112393401

9987403931

7775846359

7768098082

7972621655

122 more responses are hidden

D. Class @i

381 responses

|

@® BAI

® BAl

® BA.Ill
® MAI

® MA

® B.Com.l
@® B.Com.ll
® B.Com.lll

112V

IO copy



E. Roll No. Boikl F&aR

271 responses

11

25

29

43

12

18

55

35

14

15

19

68

10

70

31

87

22



14147

134
25146
Wy
110
46646
23782
56

23

14146

27 more responses are hidden

Shri Shiv-Shahu Mahavidyalaya, Sarud

1.How much syllabus was covered in the class? CUIGAEESI G{WQPf l_D Copy
ATr?

381 responses

® 4-85t0100%
® 3-70t084%
® 2-55t069%
® 1-30t0 54%
@ 0 Below 30%




2.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? fRI&@® JATYARIS!
fob il =iTTedt dTardl Harda?

381 responses

@ 4 —Thoroughly ( q\u'rql?[ )
@ 3 - Satisfactorily

( TSRS )
® 2 - Poorly ( HYFGRSUT
@ 1 - Indifferently ( SERIATUN )

@ 0 - Won't teach at all ( 3{fSiaTd
Risad 18I )

3.How effectively were the teachers able to communicate? & fddil I_D Copy
T UbR Hdlg IqTe Abhal?

381 responses

@ 4 —Always effective (ﬁéﬁl

@ 3 - Sometimes effective (@l
e gH)

@ 2 - Just satisfactorily (bdd
THIYAHRS)

@ 1-Generally ineffective
(HTERUTON)

@ 0- Very poor communication

(GU HHI gare)

4.The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as Rrefi<r ID Copy
S{ETU- HRUYTAT TP HHIGH I<H dUiH bl SIS, Adbvdl.

381 responses

@ 4—Excellent (3&P)

@ 3 - Very good (gU i)
® 2 - Good (Tl

® 1 -Fair @)

@ 0-Poor (FP)




5.Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers. QT%WT{{:[ LD Copy

381 responses

@ 3 - Usually fair (8891 fHuaian)

® 2 - Sometimes unfair (&4 B
UGS RD)

@® 1 - Usually unfair (Hg41
IHRS)

@ 0- Unfair (HAIHRD)

6.Was your performance in assignments discussed with you by the ID Copy

teachers? ATz HeAHd qH= HMRRIEEA RigfbTH grTaRIsR 94f it

PI?

381 responses

@ 4 —Every time (W& da1)
@® 3 - Usually (H&8d0)

® 2 - Sometimes (HHi HHh)
@ 1 —Rarely (®fdd)

@ 0 Never (FHHigl TE1)

7.The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you ID Copy

in cognitive, social and emotional growth. 3TU<dl Hglfdeiagivsdid s{emy—
q YYUSRFTH! Ufshar gH=AT STha-idygd, diHTieid d HaHd [dhrRrdl
FILEZE

381 responses

@ 4 - Significantly (Fg@YUf i)
@ 3 - Very well (U Ti7Tei)

@ 2 —Moderately (At UHIUI)
@® 1 —Marginally (ﬁﬂﬁ&' THIT)
@ 0 Not at all (34STETd AT181)




8.Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course

outcomes and programme outcomes. ﬁrwmqvfmﬂam
faemeafen sraférd e, Rievrpd wied 9 sy bidd aifqydt A

SdId.

381 responses

@ 4 - Every time (Udi® da))
® 3 - Usually (9841)

® 2- Sometimes (HHim )
@ 1 - Rarely (®fdd)

@ 0— Never (HHid 71E))

9.The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and LD Copy

applications. fRI&f& I8RO T SUTANTER Hh U1 WY DHdld.

381 responses

@ 4 - Every time (U@ dod)
@ 3 - Usually (98491)
® 2 - Sometimes (B )

@ 1-Rarely (®fdd)
@ 0 — Never (BHd AT81)

10.The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing I_D Copy

right level of challenges. ﬁTt‘ﬂv_{mﬁ ] SfiQdrd 31Ul gy gidaiaR
3T UG HRUgT JreTal UdTied HRdld.

381 responses

@ 4 — Fully (qUTo))

@ 3 - Reasonably (@S9l
@ 2 —Partially (3RId:)

@ 1 - Slightly (f )

@ 0- Unable to (3/90%)




11.Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to

overcome them. fRI&/& JHATIIA HHSAAYUIN SHSGUATd 0T d G
HRUYIT ATl HGd HIUGRT F&H 3.

381 responses

@ 4 —Every time (W& d&)
@® 3 - Usually (Hg41)

® 2 - Sometimes (P4l Hi)
@ 1 - Rarely (®fUd)

@ 0 — Never (B4 7))

12.The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, I8 copy
review and continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning

process. HgIdeay faemafAr sfe1UH 9 &g Ulchar qurqult fdbar
TRIHYA HRUATH! SHTGIaT HudrHE! § Araedyul uradl YR deff <.

381 responses

@ 4 — Strongly agree (JUUTl
HeHd)

@ 3 —Agree (WgH0)

@ 2 —Neutral (dc¥)

@ 1 - Disagree (3f¥gHd)

@ 0 - Strongly disagree (UGl
3{{gHd)

13. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. LD Copy

e/ TIUIRT 3T HIAT SUHHTATIRGT 3ar dAihHAS TgHrft
IV UldTfod HdId.

381 responses

@ 4 — Strongly agree (JUUl
WeHd)

@ 3 -Agree (Y9gHd)

@ 2 —Neutral (dc¥)

@ 1 - Disagree (3{HgHd)

@ 0 - Strongly disagree (Ul
SHEHA)




14.What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, LD Copy

Multimedia, etc. while teaching. RI&i® Ridad a1 Taits! Uloldey,
AediHifear 3. smadidt AreA fabdl e arurdrd.

381 responses
@® 4 —Above 90%
@®3-70-89%
A ® 2-50-69%
@® 1-30-49%
fag———-—" @ 0 - Below 29%

15. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is lD Copy
very good. JHHAT HgIideaarsdia srearu-rdi-Rigmor ufdbadt uehur uign
U diTel! 3MTg.
381 responses

@® 4 -Strongly agree ({Uﬁlﬂ

HeHd)
® 3 —Agree (H8Hd)
@ 2 —Neutral (dc®)

@ 1 - Disagree (3HgHd)
@ 0 - Strongly disagree (qpfqﬁf
3{{gHd)

16.How helpful is the college administrative staff to issues you face? ID Copy
AelldeaarEsia U™ Add MUY 3Tl 993 fdhar sreguft
AISqugg Agd Hdld?

381 responses

@ 4 .Extremely helpful (3dd
BRECS)

@ 3 Helpful (39g)

@ 2.Moderately helpful (ATh&
THIUT)

@ 1.Slightly helpful (Sfd Iugd)

@ 0.Not at all helpful (3{fSTETd
UG Tel)




17.Are there sufficient sanitary facilities in the college. HellderaarEe] LD Copy

A drJgrdl Uil Iy 3{Ig HI?

381 responses

@ 4.Yes (31)

@ 3.Yes but not satisfay (81 =
YHIYFSRS AIg))

@ 2Maybe (HalHa)
@ 1.Don't know (HTigd TIg)
@ 0.No (AE)

18.Are there separate rest room for boy and girls? Terfaenaame faereff ID Copy
q fqenfd-iardl Wda faynTs sie &1

381 responses

@ 3.Yes BM)

@ 2.Maybe (FHaliHd)

® 1.Don't know (HIfed TIal)
@ 0.No (A=)

19.Are you satisfied with library facility HgTideraarsdia duraar I8 copy
gfaeTarad AT GHT 1T HI?

381 responses

@ 4 Excellent (3&P)
@ 3.Very good (U B11)
® 2.Good (A7)

@ 1.Moderate (AT H/HEH)
@ 0.Poor (G TT5¢)




20.0verallhow satisfied are you with this college? HglfdenaamEad Uhax  |U Copy

3{TYU] JHIYTHT 3ATETd BI?

381 responses

@ 3.Satisfied (FHIYF)

@ 2.Neutral ()

@ 1.Not - satisfied (SFGHHT)

@ 0.Very dissatisfied (g
SFGHIYT)



21.Give threes suggestions to improve the overall teaching - learning experience in

your institution. 3{€9g-] 9 (AT YlhdT GURUITATS! TUAT <l J-T <T.

122 responses

No

Reading books

use of ICT

Guest lecturer

Arrange guest lectures
Nabhi

Nice

N. A.

Organize guest lectures
Provide reference books
Arrange guest lecture

Use of ICT

ICT Use will be increase
Mulana bolte krayla pahije
No reason.

Placement camps should be oraganized ever year
Sifor stdi

Maltimediya dTdR $RIdl
il YT Y= HR1eA] JFraAr=l

1. e, YU YHGA T4,
2. I AT b« FRE g1d.
3.Note=l I[WEUId JIdd IUaisy HI4.

No answer he is perfect



Increase ICT tools

Provide text book

Increas ict use

Increase use of ICT tools
Arrange extra lecture
Maximum ICT use
SR S ict =T dT9R HRol
Q0T ATATaRUl TUR BRI
Mast

Use of ICT

useo ICT

95

Use of ICT must be need

Digital classroom
Practical labs
Classrooms

Need of classroom

Clasarooms
Ict use
Labs

Digital classroom is needed

Practical lab
Projector
Clean classroom

Clean nd Clear blackboard must be used

Use of ICT needed



HRIaeTeaTd U S UTeds led Ai-l SAT99edT [aHrm=ar [derafen faar 1 sar
Heifdenaandia 9d faerafEr AR &4 TReid.

R HelALTeard S 1&g S Sild o [AHFTiaiid gld

3 Y TAFATET ATUR S RIETUT G d YR B TR

¥ fqardf #eifderaard ada gt IUrdisHl HRU TR

He is a perfect lerning

I, H=RT PIeUl, IRAI 3900

YyTerg gfaur IiTell 3rdrdl

Use projector and computer in class happy and easy to teach

college time

1. [Aemaafar gaSi = 9 gsd A Ridand.
2. fqerAi=1 SR YH1Ud JuTeard Yeda
IUds] HoA drdid.

1.faarafar gHSid =1 A Uscdi- Ridard.
2 faemafan Sia yHIvIa YUTeard YRde Iuds Ho- gidid.

No any complaints
Noo

Time schedule
Effectively communication
Clear student Querrey

Study karne

1.Very good teaching 2.The teacher explain very well 3.Every teacher helps to students.
Aarakhada,samajshtra,manshashtra.

Aarakhada, samajshastra,manavshashtra.

1. Improve the behaviour interract with students
2. Understanding the problems in point of view of students.
3. Providing the online material such as possible.

Make different events ...
Arrange all workshops...
Arrange the more competition in all sector's..



Make different events..
Arrange all workshops..
Arrange the more competition in all sectors

3RATE YR INTTIDR RIBHdd I81.2. 309 IPT AFREINA AIHTG..3. 31U BIIH 8= YIYR
Hedr f[dearafd &d afd

NO

Make a more programs
Arrange all workshops
Arrenge sports competition

Konthi suchna nhi
Clean Toilet

1)Join library for more information about other books.
2) To ask teachers about our doubts in studying
3) To develop student's e-learning education

Incresing library books
faenufardl wad= fasm g s
faym 78 snawas
HeTfaeerd s 314

Reading books

Picol TRAT @ AHTEl

TSI IV IRIR e Squr
Good teaching

No suggestion

Provide reading room, reference books
Provide reference book

Provide girl room, reference book /



Clean classroom
Clean labs
Use of projecter

No

Digital classroom nd ICT is needed

fqemeafar giom=ur SRbRId Rig =1 @y A161 d1el $¥dl 359 d &Y g1 UhaHi Ferfsd
T 3 a Rt gi=n Sdia ared Risad aifgst

Concentration,thinking, carefully
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SHRI SHIV-SHAHU MAHAVIDYALAYA, SARUD
Student Satisfaction Survey (SSS) 2021 - 2022

) No. of No. of No. of No. of
Sr.No. | Questions Responses Responses Responses Responses Responses
1 How much of the syllabus 85 to 100% 70 to 84% 55 to 69% 30 to 54% Below 30%
was covered in the class?
301 63 12 3 2
Student's Response (79%) (16.5%) (3.1%) (0.8%) (0.5%)
How well do the teachers Thoroughly | Satisfactorily Poorly Indifferently | Won’t teach at
2 prepare for the classes? all
- _— 288 92 0 1 0
tudents Response | s 6%) (24.1%) (0%) (0.3%) (0%)
3 How well were the teachers Always Sometimes Just Generally Very poor
able to communicate? effective effective satisfactorily | ineffective | communication
Swdent's R 312 63 4 2 0
g (16.5%) (1%) (0.5%) (0%)
The teachers' approach to Excellent Very good Good Fair Poor
4 teaching can best be
described as
. 221 146 12 2 o}
Student’s Response (58%) (38.3%) (3.1%) (0.5%) (0%)
Fairness of the internal Always fair Usually fair Sometimes Usually Unfair
5 evaluation process by the unfair unfair
teachers.
_— 294 81 5 0 1
Student's Rewponse | . (72.2%) (21.3%) (1.3%) (0%) (0.3%)
Was your performance in Every time Usually Sometimes Rarely Never
6 assignments discussed with
you?
. 288 86 v g 0 0
Shudents.Responde | . O%.6%) (22.6%) (1.8%) (0%) (0%)
The teaching and mentoring Significantly Very well Moderately Marginally Not at all
- process in your institution
facilitates you in cognitive,
social and emotional growth.
— 222 151 8 0 0
Stodents Response |  gg 39) (49.6%) (2.1%) (0%) (0%)
Teachers inform you about Every time Usually Sometimes Rarely Never
your expected
8 competencies, course
outcomes and programme
outcomes.
3 286 85 8 1 1
SRR Foaponse- | fyi e (22.3%) (2.1%) (0.3%) (0.3%)
The teachers illustrate the Every time Usua"y Sometimes Rarely Never
S concepts through examples
and applications.
E—— 287 83 10 1 0
R — (75.3%) (21.8%) (2.6%) (0.3%) (0%)
The teachers identify your Fully Reasonably Partially Slightly Unable to
10 strengths and encourage

you with providing right level
of challenges.




291 79 5 5 1
Student's Response | (76.4%) (20.7%) (1.3%) (1.3%) (0.3%)
Teachers are able to identify Every time Usually Sometimes Rarely Never
11 your weaknesses and help
you to overcome them.
Stadent's R 296 76 8 0 1
udent's Response (77.7%) (19.9%) (2.1%) (0%) (0.3%)
The institution makes effort Strongly Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly
to engage students in the agree disagree
12 monitoring, review and
continuous quality
improvement of the teaching
learning process.
< 238 141 1 1 0
Student's Response | (¢ 59 (37%) (0.3%) (0.3%) (0%)
Teachers encourage you to Strongly Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly
13 participate in extracurricular agree disagree
activities.
: 249 127 3 L ¢ 1
Student's Response | (o5 a%) (33.3%) (0.8%) (0.3%) (0.3%)
What percentage of teachers | Above 90% 70—89% 50-69% 30—-4%% Below 29%
14 use ICT tools such as LCD
projector, Multimedia, etc.
while teaching.
) 126 146 57 40 12
Student's Response | (33 1) (38.3%) (15%) (10.5%) (3.1%)
The overall quality of Strongly Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly
15 teaching-learning process in agree disagree
your institute is very good.
. 207 165 5 1 3
SSaEsRapass.| Hah (43.3%) (1.3%) (0.3%) (0.8%)
How helpful is the college Extremely Helpful Moderately Slightly Not at all
16 administrative staff to issues helpful helpful helpful helpful
you face?
: 204 166 7 3 1
TN | e (43.6%) (1.8%) (0.8%) (0.3%)
¥or Are there sufficient sanitary Yes Yes but not Maybe Don't know No
facilities in the college? satisfy
266 108 4 1 2
Student's R
udents Response | (69.8%) (28.3%) (1%) (0.3%) (0.5%)
18 Is there separate rest room Yes Maybe Don't know No
for boy and girls?
— 230 90 15 46
e S a7 (23.6%) (3.9%) (12.1%)
Are you satisfied with library Excellent Very good Good Moderate Poor
19 -
facility
Sidents it 209 146 14 6 6
ook b v somaa A7 (38.3%) (3.7%) (1.6%) (1.6%)
Overall, how satisfied are Very Satisfied Neutral Not - Very
20 you with this college? satisfied satisfied dissatisfied
a6 199 173 7 1 1
ehtereone | 2% (45.4%) (1.8%) (0.3%) (0.3%)
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Student Satisfaction Survey (SSS)
Academic Year: 2021-2022

REPORT

In order to know and analyse how much students are satisfied with the teaching and
learning process adopted by the institution, every year we conduct online satisfaction
survey of the students. Questions pertaining to curriculum completion, teachers’
preparation, their ability to communicate, their teaching approach, the evaluation process
and post- evaluation discussion, students’ social and emotional growth, their competencies
with regard to POs and COs, guidance from teachers in identifying and overcoming
weaknesses, their encouragement to students in activity participation,, use of ICT, sanitary
access, library facilities and overall quality of teaching learning process are the areas which

students are expected to respond to in the survey.

As a result, the SSS conducted for the year 2021-2022 shows that 52.2% (199)
students are very satisfied with the college; 45.4% (173) are satisfied; 0.3% (1) not
satisfied whereas 0.3% (1) student is very dissatisfied. 1.8 % (7) students have preferred

to be neutral in their responses.
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